Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MCP1755T-5002E/DC 175550
5-Lead SOT-23 (MCP1755 only) Example:
Part Number Code
MCP1755T-1802E/OT 2SNN
MCP1755T-3302E/OT 3CNN
MCP1755T-5002E/OT 3DNN
1755S18
EDBY1240
256
175518
EDCY1240
256
2S25
	Contact us
	MCP1755/1755S
	Features:
	Applications:
	Related Literature:
	Description:
	Package Types – MCP1755
	Package Types – MCP1755S
	Functional Block Diagrams
	Typical Application Circuits
	1.0 Electrical Characteristics
	Absolute Maximum Ratings †
	Note 1: The maximum allowable power dissipation is a function of ambient temperature, the maximum allowable junction temperature and the thermal resistance from junction to air (i.e., TA, TJ, qJA). Exceeding the maximum allowable power dissipation wi...
	2.0 Typical Performance Curves
	Note 1: Unless otherwise indicated VR = 3.3V, COUT = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), CIN = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), IL = 1 mA, TA = +25°C, VIN = VR + 1V or VIN = 3.6V (whichever is greater), SHDN = VIN, package = SOT-223.
	2: Junction Temperature (TJ) is approximated by soaking the device under test to an ambient temperature equal to the desired junction temperature. The test time is small enough such that the rise in junction temperature over the ambient temperature i...
	FIGURE 2-1: Quiescent Current vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-2: Quiescent Current vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-3: Quiescent Current vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-4: Ground Current vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 2-5: Quiescent Current vs. Junction Temperature.
	FIGURE 2-6: Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage.
	Note 1: Unless otherwise indicated VR = 3.3V, COUT = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), CIN = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), IL = 1 mA, TA = +25°C, VIN = VR + 1V or VIN = 3.6V (whichever is greater), SHDN = VIN, package = SOT-223
	FIGURE 2-7: Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-8: Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-9: Output Voltage vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 2-10: Output Voltage vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 2-11: Output Voltage vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 2-12: Dropout Voltage vs. Load Current.
	Note 1: Unless otherwise indicated VR = 3.3V, COUT = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), CIN = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), IL = 1 mA, TA = +25°C, VIN = VR + 1V or VIN = 3.6V (whichever is greater), SHDN = VIN, package = SOT-223
	FIGURE 2-13: Dropout Voltage vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 2-14: Dynamic Line Response.
	FIGURE 2-15: Dynamic Line Response.
	FIGURE 2-16: Short Circuit Current vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-17: Short Circuit Current vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-18: Load Regulation vs. Temperature.
	Note 1: Unless otherwise indicated VR = 3.3V, COUT = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), CIN = 1 µF Ceramic (X7R), IL = 1 mA, TA = +25°C, VIN = VR + 1V or VIN = 3.6V (whichever is greater), SHDN = VIN, package = SOT-223